TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SmithKline Beecham P.L.C.		110/27/2009	Public Company: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SmithKline Beecham Limited	
Street Address:	980 Great West Road	
City:	Brentford, Middlesex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TW8 9GS	
Entity Type:	Private Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77419537	ZYLIRA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)625-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 483 1803

Email: trademarks@gsk.com
Correspondent Name: Maribeth Day Case
Address Line 1: LGTM, MAI.B475-D
Address Line 2: Five Moore Drive

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: APP77419537 NAME CHANGE

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Maribeth Day Case
Address Line 1: LGTM, MAI.B475-D

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0666

77419537

UU UV ₩ HJ

900152911

Address Line 2: Five Moore Drive Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maribeth Day Case			
Signature:	/Maribeth Day Case/			
Date:	01/25/2010			
Total Attachments: 1 source=CONFIRMATION SB PLC DE - CERT OF CONV#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0667



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 2337959

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

# SMITHKLINE BEECHAM P.L.C.

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

# SMITHKLINE BEECHAM LIMITED

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 27th October 2009



RECORDED: 01/25/2010

Paul Williamson For land on behalf of Edinburgh Pharmaceutical Industries Limited Corporate Director

19/11/2009



TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0668